PROCLAMATION

2	WHEREAS,	Florida State Tournament on July	Softball Travel Team won the USSSA South 1-3, 2016, playing 9 games in 3 days while nd only 1 loss on their way to the State
	WHEREAS,	These tremendous young women a with hard work, dedication, teamwork	are an example of what can be accomplished ork, and good sportsmanship; and
;	WHEREAS,		e young athletes competed in a total of 6 compiling an impressive overall record of 24- of Key West; and
	WHEREAS,	Abigail Marciniak, Ariadna Ruiz	abella Perez, Scoutt Ryan, Laila Jones, , Coral Geide, Yahaira Williams, Marina Meisha Hernandez and Emily Bracher.
¥.	WHEREAS,	A special thank you goes to Hea Juan Ruiz, Dave Marciniak and M	d Coach Xavier Perez , Assistant Coaches lichael Hernandez .
	WHEREAS,	On behalf of the entire communit achievements and wish them much	y, we applaud these young athletes for the n continued success.
NOW, THEREFORE, I, Mayor Craig Cates, and the entire City Commission of Key West, do hereby declare August 16, 2016 as			
Key West Lady Conchs 2016 12u Travel Softball Team Day			
We urge all citizens, residents and visitors in the "Southernmost City of the Continental United States" to congratulate this stellar group of young athletes and support their future endeavors.			
WITNESS our hand and seal of the City of Key West, Florida, this 16 th day of August, 2016.			
5			
Craig Cates, Mayor			Jimmy Weekley, District I Commissioner

Sam Kaufman District II Commissioner

Billy Wardlow, District III Commissioner

Richard Payne, District IV Commissioner

Margaret Romero, District V Commissioner

Glayton Lopez, District VI Commissioner